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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, -vs- SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY,
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD INC.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA for use of the

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

VS.

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
Defendant

b
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No.: 02-3(,5-CD

Type of Case: Civil
Type of Pleading: Confession of Judgment

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. #28307
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Other Counsel of Record:

FILED

MAR 1 1 2002

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

VS. No.: 02- -CD

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC,,
Defendant

* ¥ * ¥ X X ¥ ¥ ¥

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Bonds and Warrants copies of which are annexed
hereto of Seneca Insurance Company, Inc., as surety, for the Defendant, Ryan M. Wolf, such appearing
of record in Commonwealth of Pennsylvania vs. Ryan M. Wolf, No. 99-792-CRA following this Court’s
Bail Forfeiture Order dated August 22, 2000, in accordance with Pa. R. Civ. P. Rule 2951(a), I appear
for Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. and confess judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against

Defendant, Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. as follows:

Principal Sum (Bond): $ 1,000.00

Interest at legal rate of 6% per annum
from the date of judgment (to be added) $

Plaintiff’s filing fees and other taxable
costs (to be added) $

Kim C. Kesner, Solicitor
Attorney for Clearfield County, Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *
%
VS. * No.: 02- -CD
*
%k
SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC., *
Defendant *
AFFIDAVIT
Commontoealth &f Pennsplbania
. $9.

County Of Clearfield :

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared, Kim C. Kesner, Solicitor for Clearfield
County who deposes and says that the judgment confessed by him for Defendant, Seneca Insurance
Company, Inc. is not being entered against a natural person in connection with a consumer credit
transaction.

77/, o

Kim C. Késner

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 8 day of %L/OACA/ , 2002.

My Commission Expireg: NOTARIAL SEAL

KRISTEN L. ZURAT, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORO CLEARFIELD CO., PA
MY COMM SSION EXPIRES, MAY 7, 2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *

%

Vs. * No.: 02- -CD

*

*

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC,, *
Defendant *

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the principal place of business of the Plaintiff is Clearfield County
Courthouse, 203 East Market Street, Suite 101, Clearfield, PA 16830 and that the address of the
Defendant, Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. is ¢/o Joseph Gilliland, 609 Ogden Avenue, Clearfield, PA
16830 with a mailing address of P.O. Box 908, Clearfield, PA 16830 and Bond Department, 150 Water
Street, New York, NY 10038.

Date a/i focos ﬁ% A

Kim C / Kesner, Esquire




S F 349662-5 DJNo: 46-3-02 Date of Charge(s): 10/19/99

, / DJ Docket No: CR-0000364-99
monwealth vs. (Defendant Name and Address NEXT COURT ACT!I i i
p 6"1.!', LN é. ) T8/ /58 ON9 . 30AMDate/ Time/ Location,
402 12TH STREET CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRISON
ALTOONA, PA 16602 : 410 21ST STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

SHARGE(S): 35 §780-113 §5A32 PROHIBITED ACTS
" 18 §3925 §SA RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

\DDITIONAL CHARGES MAY EXIST. PLEASE SEE ADDITIONAL CHARGES PAGE.

“YPE(S) OF RELEASE:

J ROR 00 Unsecured Bail 0O Nonmonetary Condition(s) (see additional page(s))

3 Nominal Bail B Monetary Condition(s) in the amountof$_____ 1,000.00 . STRAIGHT
HE CONDITIONS OF THIS BAIL BOND ARE AS FOLLOWS: '

- The defendant must appear at all times required untit full and final disposition of the case.
. The defendant must obey all further orders of the bail authority. ’

The defendant must give written notice to the bail authority, the clerk of courts, the district attorney, and the court bail agency or other designated court bail
fficer, of any change of address within 48 hours of the date of the change. ]
- The defendant must neither do, nor cause to be done, nor permit to be done on his/her behalf, any act as proscribed by Section 4352 of the Crimes Code
elating to intimidation of witnesses or victims) or by Section 4953 (relating to retaliation against witnesses or victims), 18 Pa.C.S. §§ 4952,4953.
- The defendant must refrain from criminal activity.

YPES OF SECURITY:

EEEY N

] Cash/Equivalent  [JGov't Bearer Bonds O Realty w/in Commonwealth
J —_%Cash Surety Bond O Realty outside Commonweaith
OTAL AMOUNT BAIL SET (IF ANY): $ 1,000.00 (see sureties page)

This bond is valid for the entire proceedings and until full and final disposition of
the case including all avenues of direct appeal to the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania.

GREE THAT | WILL APPEAR AT ALL SUBSEQUENT PROCEEDINGS AS REQUIRED AND COMPLY WITH ALL THE CONDITIONS OF THE BAIL BOND.

3 BOND SIGNED ON Mq W
- / , PENNSYLVANIA
- - 7 / natdre of Detandant)

/ﬁﬁm

Signed and acknowledged before me this dayof (O 206Ce

: (SEAL)

\ (Clerk of Count or Issuing Authority)

DGE OR ISSUING AUTHORITY DATE
‘RELAND, RICHARD A
10/21/99

-

y commission expires first Monday of January, 2000

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PAGES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,

°C 4120199 PRINTED: 10/21/99 9:42:06
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DJ Docket No: CR-0000364-99

. anwealth VS, ﬁefendant Name and Address) NEXT COURT ACTION Date/ Time/ Location
10/27/99 9:30AM
402 - 12'1'H STREET . . CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRISON
ALTOONA, PA 16602 410 21ST STREET
' CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
ly _GILLILAND, JOSEPH K » the undersigned surety, have posted security in the amount
of § 1,000.00,
TYPES OF SECURITY
O Cash/Equivalent O Gov't Bearer Bonds O Realty w/in Commonwealth
(| % Cash pa Surety Bond O Realty Outside Commonwealth

I have read this information, and | acknowledge that |, my personal representatives, successors, heirs and assigns are
jointly and severally bound with the defendant and any other sureties to pay to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania the sum of
$ 1,000.0 , which is the full amount of the monetary condmon of release in the event the bail bond is forfeited.

| understand that when a monetary condition of release is |mposed if the defendant appears at all times required by the
court and satisfies all the other conditions set forth in the bail bond, then upon full and final disposition of the case, this bond
shall be void. If the defendant fails to appear as required or to comply with the conditions of the bail bond, then thls bond
shall remain in full force, and the full sum of the monetary condition of release may be forfeited, the defendant's release
may be revoked, and a warrant for the defendant's arrest may be issued.

WARRANT OF ATTORNEY: RECOGNIZING THAT | AM WAIVING CERTAIN IMPORTANT RIGHTS,
INCLUDING THE RIGHT OF PREJUDGMENT NOTICE AND HEARING, in accordance with the law, | do hereby
empower any attorney of any court of record within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvanla or elsewhere to appear for me at any
time, and with or without declarations filed, and whether or not the defendant be in default, to confess judgment against me,
and in favor of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for use of the county, and its assigns, during any term or session of a court
of record of the county for the full amount of the monetary condition of release set forth on the first page of this bail bond,

and costs. | understand that any real estate which | have posted as security in this case may be levied upon to collect the
amount confessed. | waive and release any right of inquisition on that real estate, voluntarily condemn it, and authorize the
Prothonotary, upon a Writ of Execution, to enter my voluntary condemnation. | also agree that any real estate posted by me

in this case may be sold on a Writ of Execution. | hereby forever waive and release any and all errors which may arise in any
proceeding to confess judgment in this case, waive all rights of stay of execution, and waive all laws now in force or laws
passed in the future which exempt real or personal property from execution.

Since a copy of this bail bond and warrant of attorney is being filed in the defendant's case, it shall not be necessary
to file the original as a warrant of attorney, notwithstanding any law or rule of court to the contrary.

I have read this instrument carefully and know that it is true and correct.

GILLILAND, JOSEPH K

4 ﬁ/ [0.508 Lhoudidd /

{ gnmur Surety, slgnedm bail sitdavons, except FfOR) (Aadraess of Suraty, SumlyCompany{)ﬁlendam)

Sworm (affirmed) and subscribed before me tj\@@_é“d*@ SEA

(Signature of District Juslice)

this f¢) . ‘ day of .
*10-2144 My commission expires first Monday of January, 2000

* Refund of Cash bail (less any bail related fees or commissions allowed by law and reasonable costs, if any, of
administering the cash bail program) will be made within 20 days after full and final disposition.

* Refund of all other types of bail will be made promptly after 20 days following full and final disposition (Ps.R.Cr.P.4015)
* Bring Cash Bail Receipt to Clerk of Courts or Issuing Authority.

OPC 414A5-99 PRINTED: 10/21/99 9:42:06

RPN




NLESS YOU CAN SEE A TRUE WATERMARK AND VISIBLE FIBERS FROM BOTHSIDES. -

POWER OF ATTORNEY "o i

-

ovRRBITS 5000 - rowaw 05 00167957

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Sencca Insurance Company, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, has constituted and appointed, an
does hereby constitute and appoint the named Executing Agent its true and lawful Attomey-in-Fact, with full power and authority to sign the company's name and affix its corporate seal to, and delive
on its behalf as surety, any and all obligations as herein provided, and the execution of such.obligations in pursuance of these preseats shall be as binding upon the company as fully and to all intents anc

purposes as if done by the regularly eiected officers of said company at its home office irf their own proper person; and the said company hereby ratifies and confirms all and whatsoever its said attomey
wn-fact may lawfully do and perform in the premises by virte of these presents. . —
. i 7

e rem——— 4 e

st crmtvissioas * FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ~ 2 =

Authority of such Attorney-in-Fact is limited to appearance bonds and cannot be construed to guarantee defendant’s future lawful conduct, adh to trave| limitation, fines, restituti payments o1
penalties, or any other condition imposed by a court not specifically related to court appearance. This Power of Attomey is for use with Bail Bonds only and is void if aitered. erased, or used withi other
powers of this company. It is not valid if used in connection with Federal Immigration Bonds or Civil Bonds, A separate Power of Attorney must be attached to each bond executed. STACKING OF

POWERS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED! No more than one power from this Surety may be used to execute any one bond. Powers of Attorney raust not be retumed to Attomey-in-Fact, but should
remain a permanent part of the court records. : o \ ce e

! - -

IF BOND FORFEITS, auacha copy of this Power of Attorney to the foifcimm notice and mail to SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.. ATTN: BAIL BOND DEPT., 160 WATER ST.. 16TH FL.

NEW YORK, NY 10038 AND the Executing Agent named below at: //4 dmﬁ'/ F&A/f 41—£’ F/EL /] PA' ’b 3345_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized attomey-in-fact, proper for the purpose and its '— -7

: éorpomc\se_jltobehmumoamxedthis:; ‘ day of g)/ 7‘35 ;R‘
Bond Amount §$. / 00 D "g'— '
vpernance D NPON| CALL— . ) CN
Defendant__. R 714 )\/ WDL F M. ) i j//&/ o~ e e
D.O.B 6’ '7 : 8‘2 SS# /93 ‘&0 905.8‘ s MARC\TAWOL‘N, e
o TIDGE ZIELAND - . :

City. AAZH‘(F/ELD . State PA'

President
DOUGLAS M. LIBBY

; iy,
sS. 37 Zcﬁ‘ - SWkee Ay, .

Charge 5SSO BN PP N R FOR STATE USE ONLY

: . S 3
Charge 87 e, 3OO -7 S3 %=  NOTVALIDIF USED IN FEDERAL COURT
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

NO. 02- -CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF

CLEARFIELD,
: Plaintiff

vVsS.

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.,
Defendant

CONFESSION OF
JUDGMENT

FILED

MAR 11 2602 &Q

MIEEZ
William A. Shaw

qc_oaso:oﬁmé 0 % 4 b@
Stalesurt

KIM C. KESNER

ATTORNEY AT LAW
23 North Second Strect
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-1706
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYL;ABY
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARF IELD, *
Plaintiff *
*
Vs. * No.: 02-:3;5 -CD
*
- E 3
SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. *
Defendant *
NOTICE

NOTICE is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in

the amount of $1,000.00 on Y 2 g4 o {/ , 2002.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Coan LA
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA' !
CIVIL ACTION - LAW -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *
*
Vs. * No.: 02-3(;5-CD
*
. *
SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. *
Defendant *
NOTICE

NOTICE is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in

the amount of $1,000.00 on/ 7 Janch 1/ 2002,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

s/




COPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for the

use of the County of Clearfield

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-00365-CD
Real Debt: $1,000.00
Atty’s Comm:

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From:

Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Confession Of Judgment
Date of Entry: March 11, 2002

Expires: March 11, 2007

Certified from the record this 11th of March, 2002

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary 1s authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plantiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for the )
use of the County of Clearfield

Plantiff(s)
No.: 2002-00365-CD
Real Debt: $1,000.00
Atty’s Comm:

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From:

Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Confession Of Judgment
Date of Entry: March 11, 2002

Expires; March 11, 2007

Certified from the record this 11th of March, 2002

(o AL

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on ppril 17 ,_2002 , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaefion on the same.

Plainti ff/fi(ttorney

FILED
M;;jgigf W | ks (2

liam A, s
Prothonotahr?/W

PI=



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @@PY

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2002-00365-CD
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for the
use of the County of Clearfield

Debt: $1,000.00
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Seneca Insurance Company, Inc.

Interest From:

Cost:

NOW, Friday, April 26, 2002 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs
having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 26th day of April, A.D. 2002.

Prothonotary



157 Main Street ¢ P.O. Box 806 » Greenville, PA 16125

1-800-245-0366 1-800-BAIL USA
1-724-588-4377 FAX: 1-724-588-8801
William Shaw Website Address: www.bailusainc.com
Clerk of Courts/Prothonotary
Clearfield County Common Pleas Court ) April 12, 2002
230 E Market via: Federal Express
Clearfield, PA 16830 ’ 8317 3203 4688

Re: Munson R. Wolfe, S05-160063 Case No. 99-791-CRA  Civil Case No. 02-365-CD
Dear William,

Kindly find enclosed Sky Bank check number 2005871 in the amount of $1,000 for payment in full for the
above captioned Joseph Gilliland forfeiture. Also enclosed is a self-addressed stamped envelope for return
of the receipt for same.

o Itis important for you to know that as Bail U3A, Inc is paying this forfeiture and if remission is filed
for and received that the money refunded must be sent to Bail USA, Inc, P. O. Box 806,
Greenville, PA 16125 for proper disbursemen’. Please keep a copy of this letter as a permanent part
of the file for future reference.

Please forward any further Seneca Insurance Company forfeitures to my attention

at the above captioned address. Thank you for your kind assistance and if you should have any
questions please call Nadena Owens or myself at 800-245-0366.

S,

Sincerely,
Ruth’Fulton
Forfeiture Manager
Enclosures

Xc: N. Owens — Accounting Department
Files

A Nationwide Team of Independent RBail Agents




THIS DOCUMENT HAS AN ARTI.'HCIAL WATERMARK PRINTED ON THE BACK. THE FRONT OF THE DOCUMENI' HAS A MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINB ABSENCE OF THESE FEATURES WILL INDXCATB A COPY.

/:; \/* SALINEVILLE, OHIO 2005871

MEMBER FDIC
Remitter -/ Bank 5700110

: Date _04/12/2002

Pay #k**kClearfield County Court*xixxixx | | $r1’060.00 l ll
to the order of

Dollars ‘{

(gl

jiMunson Wolfe, S05-160063 O2—365-CD/99-79‘1-CRA

Official Check

ISSUED BY: TRAVELERS EXPRESS COMPANY |NC

P.O. BOX 9476, MINNEAPOLIS, M
DRAWEE: BOSTON SAFE DEPOSIT AND TRUST COMPANV
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

{ v
H



Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641
888-850-0221

Treasurer Revenue Transaction
Effective Date: 04/17/2002

Received From.: W. SHAW PROTHONOTARY

Comments......: SKY BANK CK #2005871
Type Fund Account Numper / Description

CTHOFC 100-418-41840-35010 BCOND FORFEITURES

52 /Mowson Lol
O0b - /b 003

CASE # 99- 75/-ceh
Cw/ 5456 A 03-365-C0

THANK YOU

ORIGINAL CORY

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TREASURER

231 East Market Street

Kecelpt No: 8477
Date......:1 U4717 /2002
Received By...: GF
Total received: 1.000.00

Amount
1,000.00




